07
Supply air/exhaust
air towers
Protection louvres
274
External elements
Protection louvres are installed in building fronts (in supply
and exhaust air openings) as a protection against the direct

Δpcel from diagram 		  Suply 	 36 Pa
		  Outlet 	 28 Pa
Ordering example:
Aluminium protection louvre
with installation frame: AZR-3/2
Size: B1 = 600 H1 = 300
Pcs: 5
B3 = (2 x B1) + 56
B1 B1
B3
H / B
H1
H1
H3 = (2 x H1) + 56
B1
H1
H3 H
/
B
2
Air velocity at the sectional area B1x(H1-21-(7xn))   (m/s)
Pr
es
su
re
 d
ro
p
Δ
p ce
l (P
a)
15
20
30
40
50
100
150
70
5.25.1 3 4 5 63.5 7 8
su
pply -
 extr
act
outle
t
n ... number of vanes
B3 = (2 x B1) + 56
B1 B1
B3
H / B
H1
H1
H3 = (2 x H1) + 56
B1
H1
H3 H
/
B

Δpcel from diagram	 Suply 	 32 Pa
	 Outlet 	 25 Pa
Ordering example
Aluminium protection louvre
with installation frame: AZR-4/3 B1xH1
Size: B1 = 1200 H1 = 600
Pcs: 4
B1 B1
B3
B/H
H1
02 + 3B = B08 + )1B x 2( = 3B
H = H1 + 20
H1
H3 H/
B
H1
B1
H3 = (2 x H1) + 80 B = B1 + 20
H = H3 + 20
2
Pr
es
su
re
 d
ro
p
Δ
p ce
l (P
a)
15
20
30
40
50
100
150
70
1.5 2.5 3 4 5 63.5 7 8
su
pply -
 extr
act
outle
t
n ... number of vanes
Air velocity at the sectional area B1x(H1-70-(14xn))   (m/s)
B1 B1
B3
B/H
H1
02 + 3B = B08 + )1B x 2( = 3B
H = H1 + 20
H1
H3 H/
B
H1
B1
H3 = (2 x H1) + 80 B = B1 + 20
H = H3 + 20
2
Pr